© 2006 Microchip Technology Inc. DS51267B
MCP7382X
Evaluation Kit
User’s Guide
DS51267B-page ii © 2006 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience
and may be superseded by updates. It is your responsibility to

voltage of 4.2V. Evaluation with a constant voltage mode output voltage of 4.1V can be
achieved by replacing U1, U2, or U3 with the appropriate device. Refer to the
appropriate data sheets for device ordering information.
FIGURE 2-2: Jumper Locations on the MCP7382X Evaluation Board.
Device Type JP4 Shunt Location JP5 Shunt Location
MCP73826 5, 6 1, 2
MCP73827 3, 4 3, 4
MCP73828 1, 2 5, 6
JP4
Short across for MCP73828
Short across for MCP73827
Short across for MCP73826